

Item 13

El Paso Downtown Management District Board Reappointments

Economic & International Development

Mirella Craigo









Mission

Deliver exceptional services to support a high quality of life and place for our community

Vision

Develop a vibrant regional economy, safe and beautiful neighborhoods and exceptional recreational, cultural and educational opportunities powered by a high performing government

☆ Values

Integrity, Respect, Excellence, Accountability, People





Goal 1 CULTIVATE AN ENVIRONMENT CONDUCIVE TO STRONG, SUSTAINABLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

1.1 : Stabilize and expand El Paso's Tax Base.



Downtown Management District (DMD)

On August 27, 2021, the Downtown Management District (DMD), Board of Directors met and nominated seven individuals to fill expiring terms on its 21 member Board.





Discussion and Action Item

That the City Council approve the recommendation of the Board of Directors of the El Paso Downtown Management District that the following persons be named directors of the District for the terms indicated:

<u>Nominee</u>	Term #	Expiration Date
Nadia Baem	1	8/1/2024
Edgar Lopez	1	8/1/2024
Edgar Orozco	1	8/1/2024
Mark Osborn	1	8/1/2024
Steve Ortega	2	8/1/2024
Bill Burton	4	8/1/2024
Eric Pearson	4	8/1/2024





Thank you.

